

# Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

7-17-1956

# Henri Temianka Correspondence; (hutchins)

**Robert Hutchins** 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence

#### **Recommended Citation**

Hutchins, Robert, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (hutchins)" (1956). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 320.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence/320

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact <a href="mailto:laughtin@chapman.edu">laughtin@chapman.edu</a>.

## Henri Temianka Correspondence; (hutchins)

## Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

### Keywords

Henri Temianka, Robert Hutchins, July 17, 1956, culture, virtuosity in musical performance, violinist, chamber music, camaraderie, money, funds, music education, housing, literature, recreation and entertainment, landscapes

# The Fund for the Republic INC.

60 East 42nd Street, New York 17, New York

P. A. W

July 17, 1956

Mr. Henri Temianka 2961 Motor Avenue Los Angeles 64, California

Dear Mr. Temianka:

We have rented a house in that part of Connecticut referred to by Keats in his remarks on first looking into Chapman's Homer. We are going to be silent (kinda) on a peak, etc. You must see it. Any time after August 1 would be fine.

Meanwhile, we are grateful for your kind words. We think of you often, and with deep affection. Our love to you both.

Ever yours,

Robert M. Hutchins

President